2016 Kansas Statutes

72-5326. Dues payments to Kansas association of school boards authorized. The board of education of any school district or the board of trustees of any community junior college is hereby authorized to appropriate money out of its general fund to pay the annual dues in the Kansas association of school boards.

 $\textbf{History:} \quad L.\ 1947, \text{ch.}\ 383, \S\ 1; L.\ 1949, \text{ch.}\ 379, \S\ 1; L.\ 1961, \text{ch.}\ 340, \S\ 1; L.\ 1969, \text{ch.}\ 310, \S\ 25; \text{July}\ 1.$